
            Rock River Trail Bike Route  

From Edgerton, Wis. to Watertown, Wis. 

along the River of the Heartland. 
Mileage - 48.8 miles 

Cumulative mileage from the Mississippi River - 240.6 miles 

GO DIR ON MILES TOTAL 

Str SW S Main St at Fulton St in Edgerton, Wis. 0.2 0.2 

R SW-S S Main St 0.9 1.1 

Str S CTH "F" to Indianford 1.5 2.6 

L E CTH "M" - cross river bridge at Indianford Dam 1.2 3.8 

Str E E  Hurd Rd 0.5 4.3 

R S N Hurd Rd 0.7 5.0 

L E CTH "M" 3.9 8.9 

Str E Madison Ave in Milton, Wis. 2.2 11.1 

Str E E Storrs Lake Rd - by Milton House Museum 0.6 11.7 

L N WIS 26 Bike Path - begin Glacial River Trail 13.6 25.3 

Str E N 4th St in Fort Atkinson, Wis. - after crossing river bridge 0.2 25.5 

L N N High St 1.4 26.9 

Str N WIS 26 Bike Path 4.4 31.3 

R E W Racine St in Jefferson, Wis. 0.8 32.1 

L N N Jackson Ave 0.5 32.6 

R E W Puerner St - cross river bridge 0.3 32.9 

L N Lucas Ln 0.2 33.1 

R E Witte Dr 0.2 33.3 

L N N Watertown Ave 1.0 34.3 

L N-W-N Masters Dr to WIS 26 Bike Path to Watertown Rd 0.8 35.1 

R N Schreiber Ln - connection with Glacial Drumlin State Trail 0.3 35.4 

L N Indianhead Dr  1.3 36.7 

L N Jefferson Rd 1.7 38.4 

R E Aztalan St in Johnson Creek, Wis. 0.1 38.5 

L N Union St to CTH "Y" 1.2 39.7 

R E River Dr 0.6 40.3 

L N Old 26 Rd 0.6 40.9 

Str N-NE WIS 26 Bike Path 2.4 43.3 

Str N High Rd 1.6 44.9 

R E-N Gateway Dr in Watertown, Wis. 0.8 45.7 

R E Airpark Dr 0.8 46.5 

L N S 12th St 0.8 47.3 

L W Clark St 0.1 47.4 

R N S 10th St 0.6 48.0 

L W Clyman St 0.5 48.5 

R N S 2nd St 0.1 48.6 

L W Western Ave 0.0 48.6 

R N S 1st St 0.1 48.7 

L W E Milwaukee St at river bridge in Watertown, Wis.          0.1 48.8 

 


